
 
 

Missouri Storefront Installment Loan Fee Schedule 
 
Loan term and Annual Percentage Rate (APR) varies based on pay date. Amounts range from $100 to 

$2,000 in $10 increments. Examples below assume a bi-weekly pay schedule without odd days. 
 
With Electronic Funds Transfers for each Installment Payment Option – customers who allow ACE to submit 
electronic payments to their bank account for each installment payment. 

 

 

Loan 
Amount 

 

Finance 
Charge 

Annual 
Percentage 
Rate (APR) 

 

Payments 
1-12 

 

Payment 
13 

 

Total of 
Payments 

 

Number of 
Payments 

$100.00 $127.90 377.99% $17.55 $17.30 $227.90 13 

$500.00 $640.56 378.16% $87.74 $87.68 $1,140.56 13 

$1,000.00 $1,280.32 377.96% $175.42 $175.28 $2,280.32 13 

$1,500.00 $1,920.40 377.96% $263.13 $262.84 $3,420.40 13 

$2,000.00 $2,560.56 377.96% $350.84 $350.48 $4,560.56 13 

 

Without Electronic Funds Transfers for each Installment Payment Option – customers who do not allow ACE to 
submit electronic payments to their bank account for each installment payment. 

 

 

Loan 
Amount 

 

Finance 
Charge 

Annual 
Percentage 
Rate (APR) 

 

Payments 
1-12 

 

Payment 
13 

 

Total of 
Payments 

 

Number of 
Payments 

$100.00 $168.55 477.67% $20.69 $20.27 $268.55 13 

$500.00 $844.41 477.90% $103.45 $103.01 $1,344.41 13 

$1,000.00 $1,688.26 477.69% $206.82 $206.42 $2,688.26 13 

$1,500.00 $2,532.69 477.69% $310.22 $310.05 $4,032.69 13 

$2,000.00 $3,376.78 477.69% $413.63 $413.22 $5,376.78 13 

 

The information above is based upon the customer paying on time. For example, other fees the customer may 
have to pay include a delinquency fee of the lesser of 5% of the unpaid portion of the payment or $50, subject 
to a minimum of $15, and/or a dishonored item charge of up to $25 if an electronic payment is not paid by your 
financial institution. Before entering into a transaction, the customer should read the contract that is provided 
to the customer by ACE. 
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